COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO
PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY

FIRST AMENDMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
2021-P0O0051 A

APPEAR

AS FIRST PARTY: The Puerio Rico Electric Power Authority (PREPA), a public
corporation and govermnment instrumentality of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,
created by Act 83 of May 2, 1941, as amended (Act 83), represented in this act by its

Interim Executive Director, Efran Paredes Maisonet, of legai age, married and resident of

Bayamoén, Puerto Rico, --—--s-remrmmemenammomarannena-
AS SECOND PARTY: CPM PR, LLC (Contractor), a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of Puerto Rico, herein represented by its Vice-President, José Raul Torres
Morales, of legal age, married, executive and a resident of San Juan,

duly authorized to appear in representation of the Contractor by Resolution dated

August 10, 2020. -

Both PREPA and Contractor are herein individually referred to as a “Party” and

collectively referred to as the “Parties”. -
—
3 (1A WITNESSETH
In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Amendment,

hereinafter stated, the Parties agree themselves, their personal representatives, and

SUCCESSOIS a8 TOlIOWS: ~mmmmmm e e o e o e e o




First Amendment Contract 2021-P00051 - CPM PR, LLC
Page 2

STATE
WHEREAS: PREPA, by virtue of Act 83, has the authority to engage those professional,

technical and consulting services necessary and convenient for its activities, programs,

and operations. S
WHEREAS: The appearing Parties executed Professional Services Contract
2020-P00051 (Contract) on August 26, 2020, to provide, among others, engineering
scheduling monitoring services for Costa Sur Unit #6 Rehabilitation Project, that will be

provide by engineer Jorge Rivera Martinez, until October 31, 2020. The Contract is in

effect until January 31, 2021.
WHEREAS: The Program Management, Restructuring and Fiscal Affairs Office (PMO),

requested a proposal to CPM PR, LLC to continue providing the monitoring services for

Costa Sur Unit #6, until November 30, 2020.

THEREFORE: In order to continue receiving the professional services of engineer Jorge

Rivera Martinez for the Costa Sur Unit #6 Power Plant Rehabilitation Project the

appearing Parties hereby agree to enter into this First Amendment under the following: -
Q flq TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FIRST: The Parties agree to amend Section 1.2, of Article |. Scope of Services, to extend

until November 30, 2020 the services of engineer Jorge Rivera Martinez for monitoring

services for Costa Sur Unit #6 Rehabilitation Project. The remaining language of

Article |, as amended, shall remain unaltered and fully enforceable.




First Amendment Contract 2021-P00051 - CPM PR, LLC
Page 3

All payments performed under this Amendment will be charged to PREPA’s budget

account number 01-4019-92319-556-673. -- -
SECOND: The Parties agree that all other terms, conditions, specifications, stipulations,

insurances, and requirements, including the Contract Amount, established in the Contract

shall remain unaltered and fully enforceable, =---rm-m--s-mmmrmm e s e
In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have agreed 1o execute this

First Amendment of the Contract in San Juan, Puerto Rico, on this _2% day of

October, 2020. e e e e e

lectri [ﬁbower Authority CPM PR, LLC
/ {_// q @WM&M
Efran }‘S/ér des’Maisonet José Raul Torres Morales
Interith ‘E4ecutive Director Vice-President




